PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberts Capitol, Inc.	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q.E.P. Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Broken Sound Parkway NW	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6220526	
Patent Number:	5258425	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)679-6327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305.349.2259

Email: danielle.price@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Price
Address Line 1: 701 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048914.00038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle Price

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scan__May_04_2010_13_24_35_697#page1.tif

PATENT S01165899 REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0083

OP \$80.00 622052

source=Scan__May_04_2010_13_24_35_697#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0084

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Roberts Capitol**, **Inc.**, a Florida corporation ("hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto:

ASSIGNEE: Q.E.P. Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation

Assignee Address: 1001 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite. A, Boca Raton, FL

33487

and Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, all of its full and entire right, title and interest, including all rights Assignor has now or would have had if this assignment had not been made, including but not limited to the right to sue for and collect past damages and the rights to claim convention priority, in and to

- U.S. Patent 6,220,526, "Method and Device for Applying Adhesives," and any and all inventions disclosed in the Patent; and
- U.S. Patent 5,258,425, "Solvent-Free Floorcovering Adhesive and Method of Producing Same," and any and all inventions disclosed in the Patent.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent and inventions, as may be known or accessible, and will testify, at Assignee's expense, as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

The Island

DATE: APRIL 29, 2010

Its: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

8833880_v1

ASSIGNMENT

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0085

Schedule

Patent Number	Patent Title	
6220526	Method and Device for Applying Adhesives	
5258425	Solvent-Free Floor covering Adhesive and Method of Producing Same	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/04/2010 REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0086